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 We had great celebrations for 

Christmas in 2018, see some 

photo’s below: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 See the Plain English newsletter 

for some of our new tenants in 

the last quarter of 2018, we were 

very busy throughout 2018 and 

we are looking forward to provid-

ing more homes in 2019 
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Welcome to our first  

Newsletter of 2019 

 

 

 

A Satisfaction Survey is 

coming out in the next few 

weeks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An Assistive Technology 

Bursary is enclosed for you 

to complete before Septem-

ber 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you for your help in 

our first rent and  

management fee review in 

10 years 
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Please see enclosed our As-

sistive Technology Applica-

tion Form 

 

 

 

Please read the criteria and 

get your application back to 

Eimear by the end of Sep-

tember 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please do not complete 

building works to your home 

without permission from the 

Housing Association 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please make sure you have 

contents insurance for your 

own possessions  

 Please contact MABS if you 

need budgeting advice 

 Hospitality    •    Compassion    •    Respect    •    Justice    •    Excellence            

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April and May are the Nation-

al Spring Clean months 

 

 

 

 

 

If you would like any ideas on 

how to conduct a Spring 

Clean, please call Eimear on 

01-468 6452 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meet John our Volunteer who 

gives us 3 full days of his 

week to help our tenants in 

Tallaght 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meet Niall our new Commer-

cial Accountant who works in 

our finance department 

 Remember: if you would like 

anything in the newsletter, 

please just let Eimear know 

before the end of every 

month 


